
Teams Sets 1 2 3 4 5 Total

PAN 3 22 25 10 26 15 98
ESA 2 25 17 25 24 11 102

Duration: 0:29 0:27 0:25 0:34 0:17 2:12

Match: 11 Date: 21/10/2022 Spectators: 300
City: Managua
Hall: Polideportivo Alexis Arguello
Match duration: Start: 16:20  End: 18:44  Total:2:24

PAN ● Panama

Attack

Limit: 15.00%

Rk No Name Pos. Attacks Faults Shots
Total 

Attempts
Succ.

%
1 12 De Leon David OH 14 4 18 36 38.89
2 2 Perez Emanuel OH 20 10 22 52 38.46
3 8 Perez Victor OH 14 5 21 40 35.00
- 1 Sánchez Diego S 0 0 0 0
- 3 Fernandez Ariel OH 0 0 0 0
- 4 Moreno Jesus L 0 0 0 0
- 5 Flores Christian S 1 0 5 6
- 6 Casasola Jeremy L 0 0 0 0
- 7 Thomas Anthony MB 1 0 1 2
- 9 Del Cid Adamit OH 0 0 1 1
- 10 Perez Eliab S 0 0 1 1
- 13 Gantes Anthony OH 2 2 1 5
- 15 Araúz Victor MB 1 2 7 10
- 16 Acosta Kevin MB 1 0 5 6

Total Team 54 23 82 159 33.96

Block

Rk No Name Pos.
Kill 

Blocks Faults Rebounds
Total 

Attempts
Avg. 

by set
1 12 De Leon David OH 5 5 8 18 1.00

16 Acosta Kevin MB 5 8 12 25 1.00
3 15 Araúz Victor MB 3 5 12 20 0.60
- 1 Sánchez Diego S 0 0 0 0
- 2 Perez Emanuel OH 0 1 6 7
- 3 Fernandez Ariel OH 0 0 0 0
- 4 Moreno Jesus L 0 0 0 0
- 5 Flores Christian S 0 0 6 6
- 6 Casasola Jeremy L 0 0 0 0
- 7 Thomas Anthony MB 0 0 1 1
- 8 Perez Victor OH 0 2 3 5
- 9 Del Cid Adamit OH 0 0 0 0
- 10 Perez Eliab S 0 1 0 1
- 13 Gantes Anthony OH 0 1 0 1

Total Team 13 23 48 84 2.60

Serve

Rk No Name Pos. Aces Faults Serve Hits
Total 

Attempts
Avg. 

by set
1 10 Perez Eliab S 2 1 1 4 0.40
2 5 Flores Christian S 1 2 13 16 0.20

15 Araúz Victor MB 1 3 15 19 0.20
- 1 Sánchez Diego S 0 0 0 0
- 2 Perez Emanuel OH 0 2 10 12
- 3 Fernandez Ariel OH 0 0 0 0
- 4 Moreno Jesus L 0 0 0 0
- 6 Casasola Jeremy L 0 0 0 0
- 7 Thomas Anthony MB 0 0 2 2
- 8 Perez Victor OH 0 0 17 17
- 9 Del Cid Adamit OH 0 0 3 3
- 12 De Leon David OH 0 1 12 13
- 13 Gantes Anthony OH 0 0 0 0
- 16 Acosta Kevin MB 0 0 12 12

Total Team 4 9 85 98 0.80
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Total Team 27 0 27Team

Dig

Rk No Name Pos. Digs Faults Receptions
Total 

Attempts
Avg. 

by set
1
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6
7

-
-
-
-
-
-
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13

Casasola Jeremy
Perez Emanuel 
Perez Victor 
De Leon David 
Acosta Kevin 
Araúz Victor
Flores Christian 
Del Cid Adamit 
Sánchez Diego 
Fernandez Ariel 
Moreno Jesus 
Thomas Anthony  
Perez Eliab 
Gantes Anthony

L
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OH  
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MB  
S 
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S 
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S 

OH

14
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1
1
0
0
0
0
0
0

7
7
9
9
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5
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0
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20
7
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3
6
4
0
0
0
0
1
1
1

41
21
24
23

8
11
10

1
0
0
0
1
1
1

2.80
1.40
1.00
0.80
0.60
0.40
0.20
0.20

Total Team 37 42 63 142 7.40

Set

Rk No Name Pos.
Running  

Sets Faults Still Sets
Total 

Attempts
Avg. 

by set
1 5 Flores Christian S 27 3 98 128 5.40
2 10 Perez Eliab S 1 0 9 10 0.20
- 1 Sánchez Diego S 0 0 0 0
- 2 Perez Emanuel OH 0 0 0 0
- 3 Fernandez Ariel OH 0 0 0 0
- 4 Moreno Jesus L 0 0 0 0
- 6 Casasola Jeremy L 0 0 0 0
- 7 Thomas Anthony MB 0 0 0 0
- 8 Perez Victor OH 0 0 0 0
- 9 Del Cid Adamit OH 0 0 0 0
- 12 De Leon David OH 0 0 0 0
- 13 Gantes Anthony OH 0 0 0 0
- 15 Araúz Victor MB 0 0 0 0
- 16 Acosta Kevin MB 0 0 0 0

Total Team 28 3 107 138 5.60

Reception

Limit: 20.00%

Rk No Name Pos. Excellents Faults
Serve 

Receptions
Total 

Attempts Eff. %

1 8 Perez Victor OH 12 0 12 24 50.00
2 6 Casasola Jeremy L 17 2 15 34 44.12
- 1 Sánchez Diego S 0 0 0 0
- 2 Perez Emanuel OH 11 0 5 16
- 3 Fernandez Ariel OH 0 0 0 0
- 4 Moreno Jesus L 0 0 0 0
- 5 Flores Christian S 0 0 0 0
- 7 Thomas Anthony MB 0 0 1 1
- 9 Del Cid Adamit OH 0 0 1 1
- 10 Perez Eliab S 0 0 0 0
- 12 De Leon David OH 10 0 9 19
- 13 Gantes Anthony OH 0 0 0 0
- 15 Araúz Victor MB 0 0 2 2
- 16 Acosta Kevin MB 0 0 0 0

Total Team 50 2 45 97 49.48
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ESA ● El Salvador

Attack

Limit: 15.00%

Rk No Name Pos. Attacks Faults Shots
Total 

Attempts
Succ.

%
1 4 Vargas Romero Gabriel Baltazar OH 20 4 20 44 45.45
2 2 Cano Silvestre Abner Itiel OH 18 7 27 52 34.62
3 12 Jiménez Hunter Julio César OH 7 4 16 27 25.93
- 1 Navarro Mendez Fernando Javier L 0 0 0 0
- 5 Martinez Romero Oscar Rafael S 1 0 1 2
- 7 Alegria Navarro Ricardo Arnoldo MB 3 1 13 17
- 9 Parada Molina Alejandro Josue OH 0 0 0 0
- 15 Ortiz Ramos Gustavo Andres MB 0 0 2 2
- 16 Reyes Umaña Andres Mauricio OH 4 1 7 12
- 17 Merino Herrera José Santiago OH 0 0 0 0
- 20 Garcia Garcia Richard Steven S 0 0 0 0
- 21 Rojas Santos Rodrigo Mauricio OP 0 0 0 0

Total Team 53 17 86 156 33.97

Block

Rk No Name Pos.
Kill 

Blocks Faults Rebounds
Total 

Attempts
Avg. 

by set
1 12 Jiménez Hunter Julio César OH 4 0 10 14 0.80
2 2 Cano Silvestre Abner Itiel OH 2 1 5 8 0.40

5 Martinez Romero Oscar Rafael S 2 6 11 19 0.40
4 4 Vargas Romero Gabriel Baltazar OH 1 0 5 6 0.20

7 Alegria Navarro Ricardo Arnoldo MB 1 5 10 16 0.20
15 Ortiz Ramos Gustavo Andres MB 1 0 2 3 0.20
16 Reyes Umaña Andres Mauricio OH 1 3 13 17 0.20

- 1 Navarro Mendez Fernando Javier L 0 0 0 0
- 9 Parada Molina Alejandro Josue OH 0 0 0 0
- 17 Merino Herrera José Santiago OH 0 0 0 0
- 20 Garcia Garcia Richard Steven S 0 0 0 0
- 21 Rojas Santos Rodrigo Mauricio OP 0 0 1 1

Total Team 12 15 57 84 2.40

Serve

Rk No Name Pos. Aces Faults Serve Hits
Total 

Attempts
Avg. 

by set
1 4 Vargas Romero Gabriel Baltazar OH 1 1 11 13 0.20
- 1 Navarro Mendez Fernando Javier L 0 0 0 0
- 2 Cano Silvestre Abner Itiel OH 0 1 18 19
- 5 Martinez Romero Oscar Rafael S 0 0 18 18
- 7 Alegria Navarro Ricardo Arnoldo MB 0 2 14 16
- 9 Parada Molina Alejandro Josue OH 0 0 0 0
- 12 Jiménez Hunter Julio César OH 0 1 17 18
- 15 Ortiz Ramos Gustavo Andres MB 0 0 1 1
- 16 Reyes Umaña Andres Mauricio OH 0 0 16 16
- 17 Merino Herrera José Santiago OH 0 0 0 0
- 20 Garcia Garcia Richard Steven S 0 0 0 0
- 21 Rojas Santos Rodrigo Mauricio OP 0 0 1 1

Total Team 1 5 96 102 0.20

Total Team 36 0 36Team
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Dig

Rk No Name Pos. Digs Faults Receptions
Total 

Attempts
Avg. 

by set
1
2

4
5
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-
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-
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7
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Navarro Mendez Fernando Javier
Cano Silvestre Abner Itiel 
Jiménez Hunter Julio César 
Vargas Romero Gabriel Baltazar 
Alegria Navarro Ricardo Arnoldo 
Reyes Umaña Andres Mauricio 
Martinez Romero Oscar Rafael 
Ortiz Ramos Gustavo Andres 
Parada Molina Alejandro Josue 
Merino Herrera José Santiago 
Garcia Garcia Richard Steven 
Rojas Santos Rodrigo Mauricio

L
OH  
OH  
OH  
MB  
OH  
S 

MB  
OH  
OH  
S 

OP

14
8
8
3
2
2
1
1
0
0
0
0

10
11

8
9
1
0

13
1
0
0
0
1

17
15

7
7
6
2

15
1
0
0
1
0

41
34
23
19

9
4

29
3
0
0
1
1

2.80
1.60
1.60
0.60
0.40
0.40
0.20
0.20

Total Team 39 54 71 164 7.80

Set

Rk No Name Pos.
Running  

Sets Faults Still Sets
Total 

Attempts
Avg. 

by set
1 5 Martinez Romero Oscar Rafael S 17 2 96 115 3.40
2 21 Rojas Santos Rodrigo Mauricio OP 1 0 5 6 0.20
- 1 Navarro Mendez Fernando Javier L 0 0 0 0
- 2 Cano Silvestre Abner Itiel OH 0 0 0 0
- 4 Vargas Romero Gabriel Baltazar OH 0 0 0 0
- 7 Alegria Navarro Ricardo Arnoldo MB 0 0 0 0
- 9 Parada Molina Alejandro Josue OH 0 0 0 0
- 12 Jiménez Hunter Julio César OH 0 0 0 0
- 15 Ortiz Ramos Gustavo Andres MB 0 0 0 0
- 16 Reyes Umaña Andres Mauricio OH 0 0 0 0
- 17 Merino Herrera José Santiago OH 0 0 0 0
- 20 Garcia Garcia Richard Steven S 0 0 5 5

Total Team 18 2 106 126 3.60

Reception

Limit: 20.00%

Rk No Name Pos. Excellents Faults
Serve 

Receptions
Total 

Attempts Eff. %

1 1 Navarro Mendez Fernando Javier L 30 1 6 37 78.38
2 2 Cano Silvestre Abner Itiel OH 12 1 10 23 47.83
3 4 Vargas Romero Gabriel Baltazar OH 12 2 12 26 38.46
- 5 Martinez Romero Oscar Rafael S 0 0 0 0
- 7 Alegria Navarro Ricardo Arnoldo MB 0 0 0 0
- 9 Parada Molina Alejandro Josue OH 0 0 0 0
- 12 Jiménez Hunter Julio César OH 1 1 0 2
- 15 Ortiz Ramos Gustavo Andres MB 0 0 0 0
- 16 Reyes Umaña Andres Mauricio OH 0 0 1 1
- 17 Merino Herrera José Santiago OH 0 0 0 0
- 20 Garcia Garcia Richard Steven S 0 0 0 0
- 21 Rojas Santos Rodrigo Mauricio OP 0 0 0 0

Total Team 55 5 29 89 56.18

P-3

AFECAVOL Men's U21

Match players ranking

VIS, version 22.10007.1605.1, © 2009-2022 FIVB 21-Oct-2022 19:02 Page 4 of 4


